City Manager JUSTIN A. HOWALT, P.E.

Assistant City Manager CLAIRE H. BURROUGHES

> City Attorney JARED MORRIS

Post Office Box 760 Clovis, New Mexico 88101-0760 Phone (575) 769-7828



## CLOVIS CITY COMMISSION

Mayor MIKE MORRIS

Mayor Pro-Tem CHRIS BRYANT

Commissioners
HELEN CASAUS
GARY L. ELLIOTT
JUAN F. GARZA
LEO LOVETT
FIDEL MADRID
RUBE RENDER
LAUREN ROWLEY

Press Release
For Immediate Release:

City of Clovis, New Mexico 321 N. Connelly Street (575) 769-7828

November 23, 2020

## MAYOR MORRIS AND OFFICIALS TO ADDRESS PUBLIC REGARDING CARES ACT FUNDING

The City of Clovis has scheduled a virtual press conference at 3:30 p.m. this afternoon, Monday, November 23, 2020, to discuss the second round of CARES Act funding available to local businesses. Clovis Mayor Michael Morris and City Finance Director LeighAnn Melancon will be joined virtually by Ernie Kos, Executive Director of the Clovis/Curry County Chamber of Commerce, and Dr. Sandra Taylor-Sawyers of the Small Business Development Center. The community is invited to watch the press conference live on Suddenlink Channel 10, on the City of Clovis' website at <a href="https://www.cityofclovis.org">www.cityofclovis.org</a>, or on the City of Clovis' Facebook page at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/cityofclovis">www.facebook.com/cityofclovis</a>. The public may ask questions via the Facebook live feed.

For questions regarding the press conference, please contact the City Manager's Office at (575) 769-7828.

###